Pedestal	and
Enclosure
Ordering
Catalog	‐
LUMEN
This guide is designed to provide Lumen employees
with the orderable product codes for copper and
fiber pedestals.

 STORING SEALED FIBER SPLICE CASES AND CABLE SLACK
 STORING COPPER SPLICES
 MULTI‐TENANT CELL SITE HAND‐OFFS
 STORING FIBER TERMINAL ENCLOSURE
CUBE SERIES ‐ METALLIC PEDESTALS
 FOR COPPER OR FIBER SLACK STORAGE
KITS, REPLACEMENT PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Lumen / Charles Industries Ordering Catalog Page 2
CPLU SERIES
PEDESTALS FOR COPPER TERMINAL & SPLICE STORAGE
Enclosure designed to accommodate a copper
terminal block with copper splice storage in OSP
telecommunication networks.
CPLU 6 = 6” pedestal ‐
CPLU 8 = 8” pedestal
CPLU10 = 10” pedestal
Exterior View  Interior View
Exterior Diameter (at dome cap)
CPLU 6  =    7.3 inches
CPLU 8  =    9.1 inches

30”
INTEGRAL
STAKE BASE
X-LONG 50”
6-INCH
CPLU 6M/CL 1345268 0000476009 6 X
CPLU 6A/CL 1345266 0000476007 6  X
CPLU 6-I/CL 1345267 0000476008 6   X
CPLU 6-XL/CL 1345269 0000476010 6    X
8-INCH
CPLU 8M/CL 1345292 0000476013 8 X
CPLU 8A/CL 1345290 0000476011 8  X
CPLU 8-I/CL 1345291 0000476012 8   X
CPLU 8-XL/CL 1345293 0000476014 8    X
10-INCH
CPLU10M/CL 1345296 0000476017 10 X
CPLU10A/CL 1345294 0000476015 10  X
CPLU10-I/CL 1345295 0000476016 10   X
CPLU10-XL/CL 1345297 0000476018 10    X
* ALL OF THE ABOVE PEDESTALS INCLUDE UNIVERSAL TERMINAL BACKBOARD, 2 SPLICE BARS, BOND BAR, 5 D‐CLIPS,
DROP CHANNEL WITH FOAM PLUG, MOISTURE BARRIER SHEET, AND KNOCK‐OUT FOR TEMPORARY DROP WIRE
Splice (ladder) bars can be positioned to accommodate various length cable stubs. Additional splice
(ladder) bars can be ordered as accessories, where required.
LEGEND – BASE TYPE
Standard Round ‐
w/ Metal Stake
(M)
Standard Round ‐
w/ Pole Mount Bracket (A)
X‐Long (50”)
 Integral Stake Base
(XL)
Integral Stake Base
 (I)
Lumen / Charles Industries Ordering Catalog Page 4
SERIES
CPLS SERIES
PEDESTALS FOR COPPER SPLICE STORAGE
Enclosure designed to store copper splices in OSP
telecommunication networks.
CPLS12 = 12” pedestal
CPLS14 = 14” pedestal
Exterior View  Interior View
Exterior Diameter (at dome cap)
CPLS 12 = 13.6 inches
CPLS 14 = 14.8 inches

BASE
30”
INTEGRAL
STAKE
BASE
X-LONG
50”
REHAB /
SPLIT
ROUND
BASE
W/ 30”
METAL
STAKE
12-INCH
CPLS12M/CL 1339076 0000463869 12 X
CPLS12A/CL 1339075 0000463868 12  X
CPLS12-I/CL 1339073 0000463866 12   X
CPLS12-XL/CL 1339074 0000463867 12    X
14-INCH
CPLS14M/CL 1339084 0000463877 14 X
CPLS14A/CL 1339083 0000463876 14  X
CPLS14-I/CL 1339081 0000463874 14   X
CPLS14-XL/CL 1339082 0000463875 14    X
* ALL OF THE ABOVE PEDESTALS INCLUDE S‐BRACKET WITH 2 SPLICE BARS, BOND BAR, DROP CHANNEL WITH FOAM
PLUG, MOISTURE BARRIER SHEET, AND KNOCK‐OUT FOR TEMPORARY DROP WIRE
Splice (ladder) bars are repositionable to accommodate various length cable stubs. Additional splice
(ladder) bars can be ordered as accessories, where required.

CUBE Part
Number
Width
(W)
Depth
(D)
Height
Overall
(H1)
Height
Ground Line
(H2)
Weight
(empty)
Capacity
CUBE6000  40”  21”  60”  52”  121 lbs.  6,000 spliced pairs
CUBE8000  40”  24”  60”  52”  128 lbs.  8,000 spliced pairs
CUBE10000  40”  24”  72”  64”  152 lbs.  10,000 spliced pairs
Table 1  Dimensions – Exterior (inches)
Lumen / Charles Industries Ordering Catalog Page 22
CONFIGURATIONS:
CHARLES
PART #
LUMEN
MATCODE KGP PID
PEDESTAL
SIZE
SPLICED
PAIRS
INSULATED
SPLICE
BARS
BOND
PLATE
MOSITURE
BARRIER
SHEET
CUBE6000/CL 1339085 0000463878 6,000 10 7-POSITION X
CUBE8000/CL 1339086 0000463879 8,000 10 7-POSITION X
CUBE10000/CL 1339087 0000463880 10,000 12 7-POSITION X
* For in‐ground mounting, order two mounting stakes separately, UMS42‐STD or equivalent. See
accessories section for part numbers.
Large Metal Installation Accessories:
DESCRIPTION